
 

110597.168910.LEA.24529694.2 

 
 

No. H230203 
Vancouver Registry 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF BRITISH COLUMBIA 

BETWEEN: 

HOSSEIN SOBHANI and 1211192 BC LTD.   

PETITIONER 

AND: 

5576 ALBERTA DEVELOPMENT HOLDING LTD. 
5576 ALBERTA DEVELOPMENT GP LTD. 
5576 ALBERTA DEVELOPMENT LIMITED PARTNERSHIP  
COROMANDEL ALBERTA STREET 40 DEVELOPMENT BT LTD. 
COROMANDEL ALBERTA STREET 40 LIMITED PARTNERSHIP  
COROMANDEL ALBERTA STREET 40 DEVELOPMENT LTD. 
ZHEN YU ZHONG  
JUN CHAO MO  
AMBER MORTGAGE INVESTMENT CORP. 
ALL HARMONY FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD. 
1063711 B.C. LTD.  
JOHN DOE, HYUN DOE 
ALL TENANTS OR OCCUPIERS OF 
THE SUBJECT LANDS AND PREMISES 

RESPONDENTS 
 

SERVICE LIST 
 
 

D. Manning & Associates Inc. 
Suite 520 - 625 Howe Street 
Vancouver, B.C., Canada V6C 2T6 
Attention:  William Choo and Alex Ng 
 
Email:  alex.ng@manning-trustee.com 

wc@manning-trustee.com 
 
Tel:  (604)683-8030 
 
The Receiver 

Lawson Lundell I-LP 
Cathedral Place, 925 W Georgia St #1600, 
Vancouver, BC V6C 3L2 
Attention: William Roberts and Noor Mann 
 
Email: wroberts@lawsonlundell.com  

nmann@lawsonlundell.com  
 
Tel: 604.631.9163 
 
Counsel for the Petitioners and  Receiver 

mailto:alex.ng@manning-trustee.com
mailto:wc@manning-trustee.com
mailto:wroberts@lawsonlundell.com
mailto:nmann@lawsonlundell.com
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Clark Wilson LLP 
900 – 885 West Georgia Street  
Vancouver, BC  V6C 3H1 
Attention: Christopher Ramsay 
 
Email:  CRamsay@cwilson.com  ;  
 KMak@cwilson.com   
 
Counsel for 5576 Alberta Development Holding 
Ltd., 5576 Alberta Development GP Ltd. , 5576 
Alberta Development Limited Partnership, 
Coromandel Alberta Street 40 Development BT 
Ltd., Coromandel Alberta Street 40 Limited 
Partnership and Coromandel Alberta Street 40 
Development Ltd. 
 

Bridgehouse Law LLP 
9th Floor, 900 West Hastings Street 
Vancouver, BC V6C 1E5  
Attention: Richie Clark, K.C.  
 
Email:  rclark@bridgehouselaw.ca 
 rlaplante@bridgehouselaw.ca   
 
Tel: 604-336-8344 / 604-336-8345  

Counsel for Jun Chao Mo 

Dentons Canada LLP 
20th Floor – 250 Howe Street 
Vancouver, BC V6C 3R8  
Attention: John Sandrelli, Eamonn Watson, 
Nicolas Bernal, Avic Arenas (Paralegal)  
 
Email:  john.sandrelli@dentons.com 
 eamonn.watson@dentons.com 
 nicolas.bernal@dentons.com 
 avic.arenas@dentons.com  
 
Telephone: (604) 629-4997 

Ellis Business Lawyers,  
400 – 1681 Chestnut Street 
Vancouver, BC V6J 4M6 

Attention: Meldon Ellis 

Email:  meldon@ellislawyers.com  

 

 

Counsel for Zhen Yu Zhong 

Amber Mortgage Investment Corp. 
#700 – 6388 No. 3 Road  
Richmond, BC V6Y 0L4 
 
BY COURIER 
 

All Harmony Financial Services Ltd. 
c/o Registered Office 
368 – 13988 Cambie Road 
Richmond, BC  V6V 2K4 
 
cc:  Owen Bird Law Corporation 
2900 – 733 Seymour Street, PO Box 1 
Vancouver, BC V6B 0S6 
Attention: Alan A. Frydenlund, K.C. Scott 
Stephens Heather Frydenlund 
 
Email:  afrydenlund@owenbird.com; 
 sstephens@owenbird.com 
 hfrydenlund@owenbird.com 
 lgrillandini@owenbird.com  
 
Tel: 604-691-7511 / 604-691-7521 / 604-691-
7532 
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mailto:hfrydenlund@owenbird.com
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1063711 B.C. Ltd. 
1715 Augusta Place 
Coquitlam, BC  V3E 3C9 
 
BY COURIER 

His Majesty the King in Right of Canada 
Canada Revenue Agency 
9737 King George Blvd 
Surrey, BC, V3T 5W6 
Attn: Chanelle Crasto 

BY FAX: 604-658-2700 

 
 

His Majesty the King in Right of British 
Columbia 
c/o Ministry of Attorney General, Legal 
Services Branch 
1001 Douglas Street 
Victoria, BC  V8W 9J7 
 
Email:  
AGLSBRevTaxInsolvency@gov.bc.ca   
 

 

Hyun Doe and All Tenants or Occupiers of 
the Subject Lands and Premises  
5592 Alberta Street 
Vancouver, BC V5Y 3M6 
 
BY COURIER 
 

John Doe and All Tenants or Occupiers of 
the Subject Lands and Premises  
5576 Alberta Street 
Vancouver, BC V5Y 3M6 
 
BY COURIER 
 

 
 

EMAIL SERVICE LIST 
 

alex.ng@manning-trustee.co; wroberts@lawsonlundell.com; nmann@lawsonlundell.com; 
CRamsay@cwilson.com; KMak@cwilson.com; rclark@bridgehouselaw.ca; 
rlaplante@bridgehouselaw.ca; john.sandrelli@dentons.com;  eamonn.watson@dentons.com; 
nicolas.bernal@dentons.com; avic.arenas@dentons.com;  meldon@ellislawyers.com; 
afrydenlund@owenbird.com; sstephens@owenbird.com; hfrydenlund@owenbird.com; 
lgrillandini@owenbird.com; AGLSBRevTaxInsolvency@gov.bc.ca 
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